PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	02/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPO DISPLAY CORP.	
Street Address:	NO. 12, Ke Jung Rd.	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Chu Nan, Miao Li County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10534321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: denyse.jackson@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: M. Paul Qualey, Jr. Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Suite 1500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 342007-1120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Paul Qualey, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2 source=01116586#page1.tif source=01116586#page2.tif

> PATENT 501128163 REEL: 024129 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made the 12.... day of February 2010,

BETWEEN

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a public limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having its registered office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part,

and

TPO Displays Corp., having its registered address at No. 12, Ke Jung Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Chu Nan 350, Miao Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") of the other part,

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered proprietor of the US patent application No. 10/534321, having title 'ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICES AND THEIR MANUFACTURE' and Assignor's reference PH GB020187US (hereinafter "Patent right")

AND WHEREAS Assignee is desirous to acquire ownership of said Patent right,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of a sum of or equivalent to at least one US\$ 1.00 (one US Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent right, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim or to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent right.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor and its affiliates retaining a free, unrestricted license under said Patent right and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates under said Patent right and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby grants full power of attorney to Assignee to submit this Assignment to the patent authorities of USA and to request those authorities to record the assignment of the legal title to the Assigned Patent right from Assignor to Assignee in the appropriate registers provided that, where possible, the retained license to Assignor and its Affiliates shall be simultaneously recorded in those registers.

PATENT REEL: 024129 FRAME: 0382 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

D. M. Damen, Authorized Representative EXECUTED for and on behalf of TPO Displays Corp.

PATENT

REEL: 024129 FRAME: 0383